ii)  7.16.160 Parking of Oversized Vehicles in Residential and Agricultural Zones Prohibited; With 

Exceptions Noted 

1. All vehicles as defined in this section with a rated capacity of one and one-half (1 1/2) tons or more, or 

licensed for more than eighteen thousand (18,000) pounds gross, or trailers, shall not be permitted to park 

or stop on a public street in a residential or agricultural zone as identified on the official zoning map of 

the town, except where it is necessary to stop the vehicle to avoid conflict with other traffic or in

[...]

This section shall in no way restrict the loading and unloading of passengers on or off public and/or private 

school buses. This section shall in no way restrict the parking or stopping of a vehicle with a rated capacity 

of one and one-half (1 1/2) tons or more, or licensed for more than eighteen thousand (18,000) pounds 

gross when the vehicle is being used to deliver household accessories or household furniture. This section 

shall in no way restrict the temporary parking or stopping of a government vehicle or of a vehicle owned 

and/or operated by a public utility for the purpose of conducting repairs or related work.